



European Union European Social Fund



Announcement No. 3/2022 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 3 March 2022

on the announcement of the consolidated text of the Regulations on benefits for students and doctoral students of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences

Pursuant to Art. 23 sec. 1 and sec. 2 point 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – the Law on Higher Education and Science (Dz. U. /Journal of Laws/ of 2021 item 478 as amended) and Art. 8, sec. 2 and 3 point 2 and Art. 59 of the Articles of Association of the Wroclaw University of Environmental and Life Sciences, constituting an appendix to Resolution No. 56/2019 of the Senate of the University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 28 June 2019 on the adoption of the Articles of Association of the Wroclaw University of Environmental and Life Sciences, as amended, as well as Art. 2 point 1(e) of Regulation No. 121/2013 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 23 July 2013 on the principles for drafting, editing, publishing and disseminating internal legal acts at Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences, as amended, the consolidated text of the Regulations on benefits for students and doctoral students of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences is hereby published as an appendix hereto.

1. The consolidated text incorporates the amendments made by the following Orders:

1) Order No. 188/2021 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 30 September 2021 on amending Appendices No. 6, 12, 12a and 13 to the Regulations on benefits for students and doctoral students of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences, implemented by Order No. 175/2021 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 17 September 2021;

2) Order No. 253/2021 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 22 December 2021 on amendments to the Regulations on benefits for students and doctoral students of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences, implemented by Order No. 175/2021 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 17 September 2021;

3) Order No. 38/2022 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 22 February 2022 on the introduction of amendments to Order No. 253/2021 of the Rector of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences of 22 December 2021 on amendments to the Regulations on benefits for students and doctoral students of Wrocław University of Environmental and Life Sciences, implemented by Order No. 175/2021 of the Rector of Wrocław University of 17 September 2021, as amended.

2. The consolidated text constitutes an appendix hereto.

Rector,

prof. dr hab. Jarosław Bosy

The programme is co-financed by the European Social Fund under the Operational Programme "Knowledge Education Development", a non-competitive project 'Podniesienie kompetencji kadry akademickiej i potencjału instytucji w przyjmowaniu osób z zagranicy [Increasing competencies of the academic staff and the institutions' potential to receive people from abroad] – Welcome to Poland' implemented under the Measure and defined in the application for funding of the project no. POWR.03.03.00-00-PN 14/18.